
Days and Dates 

Tuesday, 21 November, 2023 

Friday, 1 December, 2023 

PROGRAMME - BACHELOR OF COMMERCE (B.COM.)(Choice Based) 

Friday, 1 December, 2023 

Friday, 1 December, 2023 

Friday, 1 December, 2023 

Friday, 1 December, 2023 

Friday, 1 December, 2023 

Saturday, 2 December, 2023 

Saturday, 2 December, 2023 

Saturday, 2 December, 2023 

Saturday, 2 December, 2023 

Saturday, 2 December, 2023 

Saturday, 2 December, 2023 

Monday, 4 December, 2023 

University of flumbai 

Tuesday, 5 December, 2023 

Thursday, 7 December, 2023 

Friday, 8 December, 2023 

Friday, 8 December, 2023 

Friday, 8 December, 2023 

EXAMINATION TIME TABLE 

SEMESTER - VI 

Time 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a. m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a. m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a. m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

12 

Paper 
Code 

83001 

83002 

83003 

83004 

83005 

83006 

83007 

83008 

83009 

83010 

83011 

83012 

83013 

83014 

83015 

83016 

83017 

2C00146 

83018 

Winter 2023 

Paper 

Financial Accounting & Auditing: Paper-IX -
Financial Accounting. 

Business Management : Paper III 

Commerce: Paper III 

Banking &s Finance Paper II 

Quantitative Techniques Paper II 

Economics Paper II 

Financial Accounting & Auditing : Paper X 
Cost Accounting. 

Business Management : Paper IV 

Commerce : Paper IV 

Banking & Finance : Paper IV 

Quantitative Techniques Paper IV 

Economics Paper IV 

Commerce VI 

Business Economics VI 

Direct and Indirect Taxes Paper II 

Export Marketing Paper I 

Transport Management Paper II 

Merchant Banking Paper II 
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Days and Dates 

Monday, 11 December, 2023 

Mondav, 11 December, 2023 

Tuesday, 12 December, 2023 

Tuesdav, 12 December, 2023 

Tuesday, 12 December, 2023 

Tuesday, 12 December, 2023 

Tuesday, 12 December, 2023 

Tuesday, 12 December, 2023 

Wednesday, 13 December, 2023 

Wednesday, 13 December, 2023 

Wednesday, 13 December, 2023 

Thursday, 14 December, 2023 

Thursday, 14 December, 2023 

Thursday, 14 December, 2023 

Thursday, 14 December, 2023 

Thursday, 14 December, 2023 

Thursday, 14 December, 2023 

Thursday, 14 December, 2023 

Friday, 15 December, 2023 

Saturday, 16 December, 2023 

Time 

Mumbai - 400 098 

26h September, 2023. 

CM-15 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a. m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a. m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 0 1:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

|10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

|10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a. m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

|10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m 

Paper Code 

83019 

2/2 

83020 

83021 

83022 

83023 

83024 

83025 

83026 

83027 

83028 

83029 

83030 

83031 

83032 

83033 

83034 

83035 

83036 

83037 

83038 

2C00146 

|Insurance Paper II 

Computer Systems and Applications Paper 

Labour Welfare & Practice Paper II 

Paper 

Psychology of Hurman Behaviour at work 
Paper II 

Investment Analysis Portfolio Management 
Paper II 

International Marketing Paper II 

Regional Planning Paper II 

Banking Law & Practice Paper II 

Enterpreneurship &% M.S.S.I. Paper II 

Trade Unionism and Industrial Relations 

Paper II 

Elements of Opetrations Research Paper II 

Rural Marketing Paper II 

Literature in English 

Literature in Marathi 

Literature in Hindi 

Literature in Urdu 

Literature in Gujarati 

Literature in Sindhi 

Important Note: The candidates appearing for the examination should report 20 minutes before the start of examination. 
. Mobile phones and other elctronic gazets are prohibited in the examination hall. 
" Change if any, in the time table shall be communicated on the university web site. 

Marketing Research Paper II 

Purchasing and Store Keeping Paper II 

Dr. Prasad Karande 
I/e. Director 

Board of Examinations & Evaluation 
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