University of Mumbai



2C00146

Winter 2023

EXAMINATION TIME TABLE PROGRAMME - BACHELOR OF COMMERCE (B.COM.)(Choice Based) SEMESTER - VI

Days and Dates	Time	Paper Code	Paper
Tuesday, 21 November, 2023			
Friday, 1 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83001	Financial Accounting & Auditing : Paper-IX Financial Accounting.
Friday, 1 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83002	Business Management : Paper III -
Friday, 1 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83003	Commerce: Paper III
Friday, 1 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83004	Banking & Finance Paper III
Friday, 1 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83005	Quantitative Techniques Paper III
Friday, 1 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83006	Economics Paper III
Saturday, 2 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83007	Financial Accounting & Auditing : Paper X - Cost Accounting.
Saturday, 2 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83008	Business Management : Paper IV
Saturday, 2 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83009	Commerce : Paper IV
Saturday, 2 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83010	Banking & Finance : Paper IV
Saturday, 2 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83011	Quantitative Techniques Paper IV
Saturday, 2 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83012	Economics Paper IV
Monday, 4 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83013	Business Economics VI
Tuesday, 5 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83014	Commerce VI
Thursday, 7 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83015	Direct and Indirect Taxes Paper II
Friday, 8 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83016	Export Marketing Paper II
Friday, 8 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83017	Transport Management Paper II
Friday, 8 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83018	Merchant Banking Paper II

2C00146

Days and Dates	Time	Paper Code	Paper
Monday, 11 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83019	Insurance Paper II
Monday, 11 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83020	Computer Systems and Applications Paper
Tuesday, 12 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83021	Labour Welfare & Practice Paper II
Tuesday, 12 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83022	Psychology of Human Behaviour at work Paper II
Tuesday, 12 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83023	Investment Analysis Portfolio Management Paper II
Tuesday, 12 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83024	International Marketing Paper II
Tuesday, 12 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83025	Regional Planning Paper II
Tuesday, 12 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83026	Banking Law & Practice Paper II
Wednesday, 13 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83027	Enterpreneurship & M.S.S.I. Paper II
Wednesday, 13 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83028	Trade Unionism and Industrial Relations Paper II
Wednesday, 13 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83029	Elements of Opetrations Research Paper II
Thursday, 14 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83030	Rural Marketing Paper II
Thursday, 14 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83031	Literature in English
Thursday, 14 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83032	Literature in Marathi
Thursday, 14 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83033	Literature in Hindi
Thursday, 14 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83034	Literature in Urdu
Thursday, 14 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83035	Literature in Gujarati
Thursday, 14 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83036	Literature in Sindhi
Friday, 15 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83037	Marketing Research Paper II
Saturday, 16 December, 2023	10:30 a.m to 01:30 p.m	83038	Purchasing and Store Keeping Paper II

Important Note: •The candidates appearing for the examination should report 20 minutes before the start of examination.

• Mobile phones and other electronic gazets are prohibited in the examination hall.

• Change if any, in the time table shall be communicated on the university web site.

Mumbai - 400 098 26th September, 2023.

CM-15

Dr. Prasad Karande I/c. Director Board of Examinations & Evaluation